

黑鹰集团有限公司

BLACK HAWK GROUP CO., LIMITED

Add: Room 6001-A196, Bulk Commodities Exchange (Pilot Free Trade Zone),
No. 555 Wenshan Road, Lincheng Block, Dinghai, Zhoushan
Tel: +86-0571-89011888 Web: www.heiyingny.com Email: xiaoxi@heiyingny.com

Ref No.: 21-BH001-0001

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

We, **BLACK HAWK GROUP CO., LIMITED** hereby authorizes Dr Samir A Grizi, Executive Vice President of **WORLD ENERGY INTERNATIONAL LLC**, and Dr Saydashev Kamil Faridovich, CEO of **DELIKA LLC**, on our behalf, to negotiate the ongoing issues with **PAO ORSKNEFTEORGSINTEZ**.

- IF PAO ORSKNEFTEORGSINTEZ CAN START SHIP LCO TO CHINA NO LATER THAN 27th-JAN-2021, THE SPA BETWEEN BLACK HAWK GROUP CO., LIMITED AND PAO ORSKNEFTEORGSINTEZ REMAIN VALID. BLACK HAWK GROUP CO., LIMITED WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY KIND OF UP-FRONT FEE FROM NOW ON UNTIL PRODUCTS ARRIVE AT DISCHARGE PORT.
- IF AFTER 27th-JAN-2021, PAO ORSKNEFTEORGSINTEZ STILL CAN NOT SHIP LCO, BLACK HAWK GROUP CO., LIMITED NEED PAO ORSKNEFTEORGSINTEZ REFUND ALL THE MONEY WIRED TO PAO ORSKNEFTEORGSINTEZ APPOINTED ACCOUNT BEFORE WITHIN THREE BANK WORKING DAYS.

THIS CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORIZATION IS VALID FROM 20-JAN-2021 TO 20-FEB-2021.

BLACK HAWK GROUP CO., LIMITED ZHAO XU QI 20-JAN-2021

